



POWER BANK ESSENCE TURBO 20000

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

EN 20000 MAH PORTABLE BATTERY CHARGER

IT CARICABATTERIE PORTATILE DA 20000MAH

FR CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE PORTABLE 20000 MAH

DE PORTABLES AKKU-LADEGERÄT ZU 20000MAH

ES CARGADOR DE BATERÍAS PORTÁTIL DE 20000 MAH

TR TAŞINABİLİR ŞARJ CİHAZI 20000MAH

NL DRAAGBARE BATTERIJLADER VAN 20000MAH

FI KANNETTAVA AKKULATURI 20000 MAH

ISTRIBUZIONE

EN - PBESSENCEPD20000 CHARGE

To check the charge level of PBESSENCEPD20000 press the Power On button, the LEDs light up to indicate the remaining charge. PBESSENCEPD20000 charges by connecting the cable supplied to the USB-C port or by using a Micro USB cable, connecting it to the Micro USB port.

PBESSENCEPD20000 USE

Connect the cable supplied with the device to be charged to the USB-C port or the USB-A port on the PBESSENCE unit and insert the connector into the power port on the device. If charging does not begin automatically, press the Power On button. The charge level is displayed on your device.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Capacity: 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Max Output Power: 20W
Dimensions: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (LxWxH)
Weight: 415g

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Capacidad: 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Max Output Power: 20W
Dimensiones: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (Largo×Ancho×Alto)
Peso: 415g

IT - RICARICA DI PBESSENCEPD20000

Per verificare lo stato di carica di PBESSENCEPD20000 premere il tasto Power On, l'accensione dei led indica lo stato di carica della batteria.

PBESSENCEPD20000 si ricarica collegando il cavo in dotazione alla porta USB-C o utilizzando un cavo MicroUSB collegandolo alla porta MicroUSB.

UTILIZZO DI PBESSENCEPD20000

Collegare il cavo in dotazione con il dispositivo da ricaricare alla porta USB-C o alla porta USB-A di PBESSENCEP e inserire il connettore nella presa di alimentazione del dispositivo. Nel caso in cui la ricarica non si attivi automaticamente, premere il tasto Power On.

Lo stato di carica è visualizzabile dal display del dispositivo.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Capacity : 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Max Output Power: 20W
Dimensioni: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (LxWxH)
Peso: 415g

FR - CHARGE DE PBESSENCEPD20000

Pour vérifier l'état de charge de PBESSENCEPD20000, appuyer sur la touche d'allumage On ; l'allumage des voyants indique l'état de charge de la batterie.

PBESSENCEPD20000 se charge en branchant le câble fourni à cet effet au port USB-C ou en utilisant un câble Micro USB à brancher au port Micro USB.

UTILISATION DE PBESSENCEPD20000

Brancher le câble fourni avec le dispositif au port USB-C ou au port USB-A de PBESSENCE et brancher le connecteur à la prise d'alimentation du dispositif à charger.

Dans le cas où la charge ne serait pas automatiquement activée, appuyer sur la touche d'allumage On.

L'état de charge est indiqué sur l'écran du dispositif.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Capacité : 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Puissance max. sortie : 20W
Dimensions : 138 x 67 x 29 mm (L x l x H)
Poids : 415g

PACKAGING CONTENTS

Um den Ladezustand von PBESSENCEPD20000 zu überprüfen, die Taste Power On drücken. Die LED zeigen den Ladezustand des Akkus an.

PBESSENCEPD20000 wird geladen, indem das beigefügte Kabel an den USB-C-Port angeschlossen wird, oder mit einem Micro-USB-Kabel über den Micro-USB-Port.

DE - AUFLADEN VON PBESSENCEPD20000

Um den Ladezustand von PBESSENCEPD20000 zu überprüfen, die Taste Power On drücken. Die LED zeigen den Ladezustand des Akkus an.

PBESSENCEPD20000 wird geladen, indem das beigefügte Kabel an den USB-C-Port angeschlossen wird, oder mit einem Micro-USB-Kabel über den Micro-USB-Port.

GEBRAUCH VON PBESSENCEPD20000

Das mitgelieferte Kabel an den USB-C-Port oder USB-A-Port des PBESSENCE anschließen und den Stecker in die Ladebuchse des Geräts anschließen.

Falls der Ladevorgang nicht automatisch gestartet wird, die Taste Power On drücken.

Der Ladezustand kann auf dem Display des Geräts angezeigt werden.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Kapazität: 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: 20W
Abmessungen: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (LxHxH)
Gewicht: 415g

ES - CARGA DE PBESSENCEPD20000

Para comprobar el estado de carga de PBESSENCEPD20000, pulse el botón de encendido; los LEDs indican el estado de carga de la batería.

PBESSENCEPD20000 se carga conectando el cable suministrado al puerto USB-C o utilizando un cable micro-USB, conectándolo al puerto micro-USB.

USO DE PBESSENCEPD20000

Conecte el cable suministrado con el dispositivo que desea cargar al puerto USB-C o al puerto USB-A de PBESSENCE e inserte el conector en la toma de alimentación del dispositivo.

En caso de que la carga no se active automáticamente, pulse el botón de encendido.

El estado de carga puede verse en la pantalla del dispositivo.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Capacidad: 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Potencia de salida máxima: 20W
Dimensiones: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (Largo×Ancho×Alto)
Peso: 415g

TR - PBESSENCEPD20000 YENİDEN ŞARJ

PBESSENCEPD20000 ürünlerinin şarj durumunu kontrol etmek için Power On tuşuna basın, led'lerin yanması şarj durumunu gösterir.

PBESSENCEPD20000, birlikte temin edilen kablo USB-C portuna bağlanarak veya MicroUSB portuna bağlanacak bir MicroUSB kablo kullanılarak yeniden şarj edilir.

PBESSENCEPD20000 KULLANIMA

Yeniden şarj edilecek aygıt ile birlikte temin edilen kablolu PBESSENCE'nin USB-C portuna veya USB-A portuna bağlayın ve konnektörü aygıtın güç besleme prizine takın.

Yeniden şarjın otomatik olarak etkinleşmemesi durumunda, Power On tuşuna basın.

Şarj durumu aygıtın ekranı üzerinde görülebilir.

TEKNIK ÖZELLİKLER

Kapasite: 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (MicroUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Çıkış (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Çıkış (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Çıkış (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Max Output Power: 20W
Ölçüler: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (LxWxH)
Ağırlık: 415g

NL - OPLADEN VAN PBESSENCEPD20000

Controleer het laadniveau van de PBESSENCEPD20000 door op de toets Power On te drukken; het progressief oplichten van de leds duidt het laadniveau van de batterij aan.

Laad de PBESSENCEPD20000 op door de bijgeleverde kabel aan te sluiten op de USB-C-poort of door een MicroUSB-kabel aan te sluiten op de MicroUSB-poort.

GEBUIK VAN PBESSENCEPD20000

Sluit de bij het op te laden apparaat geleverde kabel aan op de USB-C of USB-A poort van de PBESSENCE en steek de stekker in de voedingsaansluiting van het apparaat.

Druk op de Power On-toets indien de oplading niet onmiddellijk start.

Het laadniveau van de batterij wordt weergegeven op de display van het apparaat.

TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN

Capaciteit: 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Max. uitgangsvermogen: 20W
Afmetingen: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (LxBxH)
Gewicht: 415g

FI - PBESSENCEPD20000 LATAUS

PBESSENCEPD20000 lataustaan tarkistamiseksi, paina näppäintä Power On, led-valojen syttyminen osoittaa lataustasoa.

PBESSENCEPD20000 latautuu liitännällä varustuksin kuuluva johto USB-C -porttiin tai käyttämällä MicroUSB-johtoa liitännällä se MicroUSB-porttiin.

PBESSENCEPD20000 KÄYTTÖ

Liitä ladattavan laitteen mukana toimitettu johto PBESSENCE:n USB-C tai USB-A -porttiin ja kytkte liitin liitäntä pistoraasia.

Jos laatus ei käynnisty automaattisesti, paina Power On -näppäintä.

Falls der Ladevorgang nicht automatisch gestartet wird, die Taste Power On drücken.

Der Ladezustand kann auf dem Display des Geräts angezeigt werden.

TEKNISKE TIEDOT

Kapasiteetti: 20000mAh – 74Wh
Input (microUSB): DC 5V,2A
Input (USB-C): DC 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-A): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Output (USB-C): DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Output (USB-A + USB-C): DC 5V/3A/15W
Max Output Power: 20W
Mittit: 138 x 67 x 29 mm (P×L×K)
Paino: 415g

العربية - شحن PBESSENCEPD20000
لفحص حالة شحن PBESSENCEPD20000 اضغط على زر تشغيل الطاقة، وسيشير عمل المؤشرات الضوئية إلى حالة شحن البطارية.

يُشحن PBESSENCEPD20000 عن طريق توصيل الكابل المرفق بمنفذ الو اس بي-إيه «USB-C»، أو باستعمال كابل مايكرو يو إس بي وتوصيله بمنفذ المايكرو يو إس بي.

استخدام PBESSENCE

محل الكابل المرفق مع الجهاز المراد شحنه بمنفذ الو اس بي-إيه «USB-C» أو منفذ الو اس بي-إيه «USB-A» الخاص بـ PBESSENCE. وأدخل الموصل في أحد الإدخال بالطاقة الموجود في الجهاز.

إن لم تبدأ عملية الشحن تلقائياً، فانضغط على زر تشغيل الطاقة.

تظهر حالة الشحن على شاشة الجهاز الجاري شحنه.

المواصفات الفنية

السعة: 20000 مللي أمبير-ساعة – 74 واط ساعة
شُخّل التيار (مايكرو يو إس بي): تيار مستمر 5 فولت، 2 أمبير
شُخّل التيار (يو إس بي-إيه «USB-C»): تيار مستمر 5 فولت/2,4 أمبير، 9 فولت/12 أمبير، 12 فولت/1,5 أمبير
مُخرج التيار (يو إس بي-إيه «USB-A»): تيار مستمر 5 فولت/3 أمبير، 9 فولت/12 أمبير، 12 فولت/1,67 أمبير
مُخرج التيار (يو إس بي-إيه «USB-C»): تيار مستمر 5 فولت/3 أمبير، 9 فولت/12 أمبير، 12 فولت/1,67 أمبير
مُخرج التيار (يو إس بي-إيه «USB-A» + يو إس بي-إيه «USB-C»): تيار مستمر 5 فولت/3 أمبير/15 واط
أقصى قدرة ناتجة: 12 واط
الأبعاد: 138 × 67 × 29 ملم (طول×عرض×ارتفاع)
الوزن: 415 جم

CE

EN - This product carries the CE mark in compliance with the provisions of EU directives on electromagnetic compatibility (2014/30/EU), low voltage (2014/35/EU), and RoHS (2011/65/EU) updated by 2015/863/EU.

IT - Questo prodotto è contrassegnato dal marchio CE in conformità con le disposizioni della direttiva compatibilità elettromagnetica (2014/30/UE), bassa tensione (2014/35/UE), RoHS (2011/65/EC) aggiornata dalla 2015/863/UE.

FR - Ce produit est marqué du label CE conformément aux dispositions des directives de compatibilité électromagnétique (2014/30/UE), basse tension (2014/35/UE) et RoHS (2011/65/UE) mise à jour sur la base de la directive 2015/863/UE.

DE - Dieses Produkt ist entsprechend den Vorschriften der Richtlinie über elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (2014/30/EU), der Niederspannungsrichtlinie (2014/35/EU) und der Richtlinie RoHS (2011/65/UE), die durch die Richtlinie 2015/863/EU aktualisiert wurde, mit der CE-Kennzeichnung versehen.

ES - Este producto lleva el marcado CE de conformidad con las disposiciones de las directivas de compatibilidad electromagnética (2014/30/UE), de baja tensión (2014/35/UE) y RoHS (2011/65/UE), actualizada por la directiva 2015/863/UE.

TR - Bu ürün, Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk Direktifi (2014/30/EU), Alçak Gerilim Direktifi (2014/35/EU) ve 2015/863/EU tarafından güncellenmiş RoHS (2011/65/EU) Direktifi hükümlerine uygun olarak CE işareti ile işaretlenmiştir.

